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o SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: I would |

appeal to the hon. Members to keep in mind that the question of the Law of the Sea is a very complicated matter, and it is the general expectation in the U.N. circles that 1970s’ are going to be a decade of sea-bed, when complicated questions relating to the utilization of the economic wealth, territorial limits, continental shelf and other questions will be discussed.
There appear to be a general, strong support for exclusive economic zones extending up to 200 miles. This is the general consensus, although substantively this matter has not yet been discussed. So, I would say that according to the general expectation, 200 miles is likely to be the minimum, exclusive economic zone which will be available for exploitation by coastal countries—200 miles deep into the sea. So based on that consensus, I would say with confidence that we have pot the exclusive right to drill on the Bombay High and, in fact, another 100 miles deep into the sea. The type of question which has been rightly mentioned by the hon. Member is very much before us.
And I have no doubt that no other country has got the right to come and drill within 200 miles of our coast. Thourh there is no protocol in this regard, but this is the general consensus. . .

SHRI N. G. GORAY: Supposing other country comes in that area, will be considered as an encroachment?

any
it

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: No other country can come, everybody knows, within an area of 200 miles; nor near the Sagar Samrat under the existing international law, -

Y YR SIFTH AW ¢ WeuL WS, AV
Ig §HZ TEaHT FEA 97 @I 39 qvawy
# § og ITAAT A1Ear § 6 wg & aq & 5y
A< 319 § ST ATH ISR HT ATTFTL
I AT AT E T 9 & q¢ < feaq &
AT FE & T A Ay o arafa fedt gf
g JUHT ATH IS FT FAITFTT T H Ty
290 AT €, AR F AR & qz I feaq g av
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SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: I thought
I was replying to this when I answered the last question. The coastal countries, will, according to the general concensus, be entitled to exploit up to 200 miles into the sea exclusively. This means that other countries will be excluded. This is about exploitation of seabed.

St W gwrw i o were "EET,
FFEI aamT 5 200 A IF @9F & fHaTT q< feqa e &7 AfEwT g /fEHT 200
e § AT AR TH § 91 qvafa frwasi
39 o< feasr stz g ?

MR. CHAIRMAN: He is asking about the position beyond 200 miles.

SARDAR SWARAN SINGH: It is an important matter and this will also be one of the important subjects to be discussed in the Conference of Sea-beds.

agt % A At T afaw
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| F[AT Ho Fo AW :
= gAgeAT Ty
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(F) 1962 F 9I@-97 99 #IT
1965 HIT 1971 F AT WIT ITHEATA &
drw ge g § St dftw ATy @ ar gew
U I WAAT § QAFAT A G919 &
fad frad wrazT a7 gu g ;

(&) =g aF frad wmaai st fageman
STEFTE ;

(7) @& fraq wrEed § a1 @y ol
aE & faarada § ; #e

(7) 7% F3 ax faed s9 &
dwraaT g ?

+The question was actually asked on the .
floor of the House by Shri Jagdish Prasad
Mathur. - R
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t[Dependents of military personnel killed during the wars

%240, SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD MAT-
HURTY:

SHRI S. C. ANGRE:

T SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 469 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 15th March, 1974 and state:

(a) the number of applications received by Government for employment and rehabilitation from the dependents of the military personnel who were killed or disabled durfng the Sino-Indian conflict of 1962 and Indo-Pak wars of 1965 and 1971;

(b) what is the number of cases which have been settled so far;
ng o
(¢) how many applications are still under Government’s consideration; and

(d) by when they are likely to be disposed of?}

“FHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI J. B.
PATNAYAK): (a) to (¢) Out of 1004
applications from eligible persons for employment, 386 have been provided. Out of 947 applications for IOC agencies, 291 have been provided. Qut of 369 applications for other forms of rehabijlitation, 81 have been provided while 283 have been recommended for placement in training institutions.

(d) It is not possible to indicate any time limit since identification of suitable employment and provision of other rehabilitation

_ assistance constitute a continuous process being dependent on the availability of vacancies and number of fresh agencies received from the Indian Oil Corporation etc.

t[ ] English translation.
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o davrg € gaRal (H sto o
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TF AN g arey st § o o
T 1 Iqoedar AT Wy aa farm
oifE ¥ oo S oStRaaT Sy gEr o fae
HC § 1] {

Y T STRTE AT AT WA,
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% AWM AT § St gfeaede § av wreror S
F A § AT T THC A AFY O $
AR § afF 3% A el A g
=79, FT TH THI D AN T AT
s o £ 48 fraa o & oY ar @Y
373g §, AVw g, TN g waar fow
&1 3T G fHel ST A1 AR ART Ay
2 7 AT gTHIL 08 AN B AR I FY
gfte & @z maHed M ufeqs seeiaw
FI T THTT FT TATT AT 6 g7 G0 A
AFAITF grafaswar & qma ?

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: As regards the first question, 188 Indian Oil agencies have already been given to the applicants. As regards the employment facilities, 1,004 applications of eligible persons for employment are still there and the State Governments have been approached to find out employment for them. The Central Government have also madé reservations in the f[ ] English translation.
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Central Services. It is 10 per cent in Class III services and 20 per cent in Class IV services. So far as public undertakings are concerhed, the reservation is 17X per cent in Class ILI services and 27} per cent in Class IV services. The hon. Member will agree with me that the employment situation in the country is very difficult and it cannot be said that all these people can be given employment in the near future.

oY sdte ST WG ;A gaed
Gfr &1 9t 99 wrare A S & sAE
fegfafadza = gfte & o graea 9
78 w81 & fr wlasta usd 7 wfiv #ame
FIF & T I AW T CFIHA G &
FAT FSAT TG [ZAAT FEAT AT FSAT T
faers & Frow aga & &faT & o o afag 7 § #e @t afaq 7 g &, Twaar
F [aL HEAT USAT & | T AWK
FargHt fF OF fRad AT § 91 AEIE 7 wA g & 7 FaT wfaes § aER T4 A\
FI sAFEAT (1 T TATH F AT
¥ fiF AATZA F qUT TIT ITHT FAT Hy
e Ay amas 7 qHF 9 FET
AFT AT FT GF P F AT ATET
T gfte ¥ AUFER FT g0 A% 4 T
gfeemior 3 SR oW ¥ fuu ag s
SqFEAT HT 7

SHRU J. B. PATNAIK: Sir, as 1 mentioned earlier in this House in regard to such questions, the measure taken for rehabilitation of the bereaved families is in the direction of liberalized pension scheme.
The dependents of a jawan who is killed in action are entitled to get more than the emoluments that the jawan was drawing at the time of his death. And it is three-fourths of the basic pay of the officer at the time of his death. So, the families of all those

who have been killed as a result of all the |

wars have already been rehabilitated in

this big way.

As regards employment to these people and allotment of land, as I have said earlier, the employment
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position, in the

%

to Questions 14
country is very difficult and the land situation is also not easy. Still, many State Governments have allotted land to the dependents of jawans. But it is true to say that such land is still under litigation and it is very difficult to say how this land could be freed from litigation and allotted to these people. Still we are persuading the State Governments to see that land which is free from litigation is allotted to the jawans,

SHR] SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: Sit, the Minister has stated that the employment position is difficult and that the Government is trying to do its best. But I want to know from the Minister whether it is not a fact that in the provision of employment opportunities, the Government is discriminating between the jawans and officers—the Government is giving less opportunities to the jawans and more to the officers. And, Sir, at the Palam airport, the bus service has been given to a re- -

settlement project. But the porter carries a bag and one rupee is charged. He must be carrying at least 50 to 60 bags a day.
He is paid only Rs. 5.00. This contract is given to a commercial company. This could as well be given to a jawans’ cooperative so that they could eke out their livelihood. Here is an example, Sir. The bus service has been given to a resettlement project whereas . . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: You are repeating the question.

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: It is a hype-
thetic question. But I would inform the hon. Member that the transport service from the Palam airport is now run by a co-operative of jawans. . .

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY': That is exactly what 1 was saying. It was given to a jawans’ co-operative. But the porter thing, where it is easy for a jawan, was given to a commercial company. Why was it not given to a jawans’ co-operative?

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: That is for the Indian Airlines to decide. And there is no Co-operative of the jawans which has made this request to the Indian Airlines.

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: Wil the Minister. . .


)
15 Oral Answers

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no. You cannot put another question. . . .

SHRI SUBRAMANIAN SWAMY: ...
take this issue up with the Indian Airlines?

MR. CHAIRMAN: You cannot ask two questions. Now, Mr. Rabi Ray.

o @ WA Heq g, T AAT AG T
] ST AR g B 1965 & @ § S
fergeara aifseam™ 43 goam o1 39+ e
ST ST IS W g0 & 7% afE &
gt & fad qwR T Far awmw
g it HAgA gHIT gAIK T & MW g
M gHfAEaar$ weiiw g | ar § qra
wet ST & ST =mgar § £ weg e giw &
G i1y F qTatd K1 34T sqeedr 1
T I T R a8 Faaai 5 wema
gz & g9y A freqr warawd § a9 Aa F1
% HO TF g T a1 F T o A
=9 Wl wega g & ar § %% AW
qs ?

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: Sir, his family has been covered by the Liberalised Pension Scheme formed by the Government.
As regards the second suggestion of the hon. Member, there are certain State Governments who have in their text books mentioned about this war hero. About the other State Governments it is a suggestion of the hon. Member that this should be taken up.

ot @ OF I F af@ad v g
&1 fafr g 7

St gty : & gam@ w6 QR wifgw

ot 3 fag e : g Tt 7 Hfy
A AT aft & dew F fg zw
TF H g fear g frawt § ok
FHI 4 £ & Wieod #Y 99 F wrafasar fot @ 1 ara & a-fem ot & ar
®zT de@fF™ & w9 7 37 F fAu
foFm w@r & wa g™ A aww
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& 39 fodom # Ha ST amia AR faerdY & av gt faedy & @ W d@@ A
FIE AT AG1 ¢ AT TF I AL TG
9o wgaT § 7 g W &t g fa
1965 % qgd WY Hleod AT TG AT /G gT 39 #) fpay WY TS IR A T Q@A
gefaw & fau ooie & s T & w18 f
&1 AT AU FAT H I9 FT FI3 q19-

L NN

faaat 3 Fet &, a1 T FIHTLTH HHT T faam #2 # 99 ¢ g A1 amaE gE N ?

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: Sir, as regards employment facilities in public undertakings, I would inform the House that public undertakings give a lot of priority for giving employment to war wounded and the dependents of those killed in action. From time to time the Director General of Resettlement in the Defence Munistry go round to different public sector undertakings and get information regarding these matters and put pressure on them to see that this policy is implemented.

As regards allotment of land in different States, as 1 have stated earlier, the position of land is very tight but even then most of the State Governments have allotted land to them.

Regarding the third point about educational facilities to their dependents, these have been given in most of the States,

T AT AVEATON ;T 7 FATH BT AT
o TS |/ & 7€ QET SqIeqT AgY Ay W g fw
37 A FV O AT &Y T | T AT AT
TE & | GRWAS RO § R § A0
IBT 4T, SHH JRH 9 SALI @ & |

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: Will you kindly repeat the question?

=t aarafa : FTF aTAT A FATH I
A TFU R |

st <t g Tiaraa: Fum a8 w6 & i #3
ST FTETG 7 v qfF F gorede 7 w1

O NN

a9 % gotede | G@ afrt #
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srafisar & o7 €@ daw § 957 # frawi
F a1 ST A foely Y T HT gy AE frar & 21X 7 9 & fag 1% g wan
37

SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: Sir: we do not have information at present. But, as I have stated earlier, some reservation has been made by the State Governments in regard to the allotment of land. So far as the land law is concerned, we do not have any information on that.

MR. CHAIRMAN: He does not have the information at present and law must be known to everybody. Next Question.

Manufacture and supply of chassis of commercial vehicles
*241. SHRI ROSHAN LAL:
' SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN:
SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALly
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SHRI N. R. CHOUDHURY :
SHRI HARSH DEO MALAVIYA:

Will the Mmister of HEAVY INDUS-TRY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of commercial vehicles chassis manufactured during the last three years and upto October 1973, upit-wise;" and

(b) the number of such chassis supplied by manufacturers to various States during the above period?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRY
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

1TThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Sardar Amjad
Ali,

*Nore —Preduction for Cale der year 1978 is 42,400. i

Statement
(a) The unitwise production of commer- { years and upto October, 1973, has been cial vehicles chassis during the last three |' as under:—
Preduction
B Nameofthefirni —————— e e — —_
1970 1971 1972 1973
, 3
‘ (Upto Oct 73)
M/s. Tata Engg. & Locomotive Co., Ltd., Bom. 24,463 21,654 22,44) 19,413
bay.
2. M's. Premier Automohites Co.,L‘d., Bombay 4,892 4,572 3,489 3,289
3. M/s. Hindustan Motors Ltd., West Bengal 1,319 1,609 1.547 1.634
. M's. Ashok Leyland Ltd,, Madras 5,263 5,456 4,244 4283
. M‘s. Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd , Bombay 966 922 911 953
M's. Standard Motor Preducts of India Tiad , 158 330 1,‘118.1.“ J,'85§,,
Madras. Ty e et L
. M/s. Bajaj Tempo Ltd , Poona 3,497 3,322 3,416 4,114
Total 40,558 40.865 37,466 34,742%
AT TEPL

